503679075 02/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3725711

S	UBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DADNY INC.	07/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRICEPLAY TAIWAN INC.
Street Address:	4F., NO. 118, SEC. 1, NEIHU RD., NEIHU DIST.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5867048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., STE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4994/0585M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=2016-02-03-AssigneeNameChnge#page1.tif source=2016-02-03-AssigneeNameChnge#page2.tif source=2016-02-03-AssigneeNameChnge#page3.tif source=2016-02-03-AssigneeNameChnge#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037691 FRAME: 0860 503679075

TAIPEI MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

G/F., North District, No.1, Shih-Fu Road, Taipei (110)

Clerk: LEE, Nian-Ci (002)

TEL.: 1999 (Outside Taipei please dial 02-27208889 Ext. 6516)

FAX: 02-27203418

LETTER

To: Priceplay Taiwan Inc.

4F., No.118, Sec. 1, Neihu Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114

Date: July 3, 2014

Ref.: Fu-Chan-Yeh-Shan-Tzu-10385258510

Enclosure: Each one copy of the receipt of legal fee payment and the revised company register sheet

Subject:

Your application (Company VAT #28187890) for registration of the amended company name, re-elected directors and supervisors, change of the chairman of the board of directors, registration of the amended Articles of Incorporation etc. met the regulatory requirements and should be approved for registration accordingly. Please also refer to the relevant notices indicated in the remarks column to secure the Company's rights. Except the capital increase case as specified under Article 5 of the Articles of Incorporation "The total capital amount of the Company shall be NT\$1,000,000,000,--, which to be divided into 100,000,000 shares at NT\$10.--per share; the shares not yet issued shall be issued in several times by the resolutions made at the Meeting of the Board of Directors." is pending for issuance and will be held temporarily for registration, the other items all met the regulatory requirements and should be approved for registration accordingly.

Descriptions:

- 1. This action is taken in accordance with the Company Laws and in response to your supplementary application dated July 2, 2014.
- Name of the applicant: Priceplay Taiwan Inc. (Name of the Legal Representative: WU, Jing-Yi, ID No.: H12060****; Location of the Company: 4F., No.118, Sec. 1, Neihu Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City).
- 3. Please find enclosed each one copy of the receipt of legal fee payment and the revised company register sheet.
- 4. Pursuant to the "Taipei Municipal Consumer Protection Autonomous Ordinance", it is stipulated that all companies, their branch offices and affiliate companies located in Taipei city, shall insure the public liability insurance for their business location in accordance with the "Enforcement Regulations of the Taipei Municipal Consumption Location Compulsory Public Liability Insurance Act".
- 5. Original Name of the Company: Dadny Inc.
- 6. Regarding the customer satisfaction survey and the related suggestion in handling this case, you are welcome to visit our website: https://www.e-services.taipei.gov.tw/ques/que.aspx and fill out the questionnaires. Your comments will be a reference for us to improve our services to all application cases.

*For those who manage import and export business, please follow the regulations and rules for checking the company name to be registered in advance and the related stipulations to be followed by importers and exporters. (For further details, please contact with the Board of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Economic Affairs TEL.: 02-23977358; the Board of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Economic Affairs, Kaohsiung Branch Office, TEL: 07-2711171 Ext. 218).

Original: Priceplay Taiwan Inc.

Copy: Priceplay Taiwan Inc. FAO: Legal Representative: WU, Jing-Yi

VAT No.28187890

Mayor: HAU, Lung-Bin

(This case is executed by the competent officer by authorization)

PATENT REEL: 037691 FRAME: 0861

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

- Ĭ, Joe Lee [name]
- Room 508, No. 372, LinSen N. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan Of [address]

state that

- I am familiar with both the Chinese and English languages; and 4.
- 2. The accompanying document is a true and complete English translation of the text of the official certificate of name chang to the best of my knowledge and

be Lee

臺北市政府

Ø,

機關地址:110臺北市市府路1號北區1樓

承辦人:李念慈 (210)

括:1999(外縣市02-27208889)轉6516

章:02-27203418

114

臺北市內湖區內湖路1段118號4樓 受文者:普萊普雷股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國103年07月03日 發文字號;府產業商字第10385258510號

速別;普通件

密等及解密條件:普通

附件:規費收據暨變更登記表1份

主旨: 貴公司(統一編號: 28187890) 申請公司名稱變更、改選董事、監 察人、董事長變更、修正章程變更登記,經核符合規定,准予登記 ,並請詳閱說明欄相關事項,以保障公司權益,除章程第5條「本 公司資本總額定為新臺幣拾億元正,分為壹億股,每股面額新臺幣 壹拾元,未發行股份授權董事會分次發行。」應俟增資併案辦理, 暫不予登記外,餘經核符合規定,准予登記。

說明:

一、依公司法辦理兼復貴公司103年7月2日補正申請書。

- 二、處分相對人名稱:普萊普雷股份有限公司(代表人姓名:吳靜 翊、身分證照號碼:H12060****)、公司所在地:臺北市內湖區 內湖路1段118號4樓。
- 三、檢附規費收據暨變更登記表1份,請查收。
- 四、依「臺北市消費者保護自治條例」規定,設址本市之公司、分公 司其營業場所若屬「臺北市消費場所強制投保公共意外責任保險 實施辦法」規範應投保公共意外責任保險範疇,應即依規定投 保。

√五、公司原名稱:遠陞科技股份有限公司

六、本案處理之滿意度調查及相關建議,歡迎至「臺北市民e點通網 站」之「臺北市政府非臨權申請案件滿意度意見調查表」網頁 (網址:https://www.e-services.taipei.gov.tw/ques/que. aspx)直接填寫網路問卷,您的相關意見將作為本府提升申請案 件服務品質之參考。

※如需經營輸出入業務者,請注意英文名稱預查,出進口廠商登記相關規 定。(相關事項規定請治經濟部國際貿易局,電話:02-23977358;經濟部 國際貿易局高雄辦事處,電話:07-2711171分機218。)

正本:普萊普雷股份有限公司

副本:普萊普雷股份有限公司 負責人:吳靜湖





統一編號: 28187890



....)

PATENT

REEL: 037691 FRAME: 0863



本案依分層負責規定授權業務主管決行









#2# **PA**TENT REEL: 037691 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 02/03/2016